Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Birth Release

Balts, Tyler James 1998 10/8/2021 10/12/2021  RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Belding, Carly Rose Female 1997 24 10/8/2021 11/10/2021  OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Berschneider, Kyle Edward Male 1979 41 10/5/2021 PROBATION VIOLATION

Bohannon, Nicole Marie Female 1998 23 10/5/2021 PROBATION VIOLATION

Carter, Joseph Markison Male 1985 36 10/5/2021 PROBATION VIOLATION

Casanova, Kendell Rose Female 1996 25 10/8/2021 Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

Coen, Amanda Marie Female 1981 40 10/9/2021 10/17/2021  THEFT - OTHER (>$2500-$5000)
Fridfinson, Tonia Jenelle Female 1975 46 10/9/2021 WARRANT OFFENSE

Hiemstra, Sheyanne Autumn Female 1981 40 10/7/2021 2/3/2022 FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
Hubbell, Destiny Dawn Female 1994 27 10/9/2021 WARRANT OFFENSE

Johnson, William Wayne Male 1985 35 10/8/2021 11/6/2021  FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPEN INTOXICANTS IN MOTOR VEHICLE
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Kahl, Zachary Thomas Male 1996 25 10/9/2021 FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING
KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT -
TAKES AND DRIVES
PROBATION VIOLATION

Kaquatosh, Gary Michael Male 1976 44 10/12/2021 PROBATION VIOLATION

Kuruz, Brentt Gary Male 1991 29 10/8/2021 10/18/2021  BAIL JUMPING - FELONY



Larson, Kelly Marie

Metoxen, Donavann Michael

Myers, Denise Lyn
Nichols, Curtis Allan

Paullin, Lisa Mae

Schleiss, Gary Jerome

Shoemaker, Gerald Matthew

Sorensen, Camnren Sawyer

Thomsen, Courtney May Louise

Wojciechowski, Eric James

Zelinski, Samantha M

Bookings in the Last 7 Days
Total: 25
Female: 12

Male: 13

Female

Male

Female
Male
Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

1969

1991

1974
1989
1975
1981

1980

1992
1996

1989
1970

52

29

47
32
46
39

41

28
25

32
51

10/5/2021

10/7/2021

10/5/2021
10/8/2021
10/8/2021
10/6/2021

10/9/2021

10/8/2021
10/9/2021

10/5/2021
10/8/2021

12/3/2021

12/29/2021

NON-REGISTRATION OF VEHICLE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA

POSSESSION OF THC

SPEED ZONES - EXCEEDING POSTED LIMITS (11-
15MPH)

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
PROBATION VIOLATION

FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
PROBATION VIOLATION
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

POSSESS ILLEGALY OBTAINED PRESCRIPTION
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
POSSESSION OF THC

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

OPERATE AFTER REVOCATION/SUSPENSION OF
REGISTRATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE

PROBATION VIOLATION

PAROLE VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Drug Paraphernalia
Possession of Marijuana

PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT -
TAKES AND DRIVES

POSSESSION OF HALLUCINOGENIC AND
STIMULANT DRUGS



