Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

The state of the s						
Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Balts, Tyler James	Male	1998	23	10/8/2021	10/12/2021	RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Belding, Carly Rose	Female	1997	24	10/8/2021	11/10/2021	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Berschneider, Kyle Edward	Male	1979	41	10/5/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Bohannon, Nicole Marie	Female	1998	23	10/5/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Carter, Joseph Markison	Male	1985	36	10/5/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Casanova, Kendell Rose	Female	1996	25	10/8/2021		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Coen, Amanda Marie	Female	1981	40	10/9/2021	10/17/2021	THEFT - OTHER (>\$2500-\$5000)
Fridfinson, Tonia Jenelle	Female	1975	46	10/9/2021		WARRANT OFFENSE
Hiemstra, Sheyanne Autumn	Female	1981	40	10/7/2021	2/3/2022	FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
Hubbell, Destiny Dawn	Female	1994	27	10/9/2021		WARRANT OFFENSE
Johnson, William Wayne	Male	1985	35	10/8/2021	11/6/2021	FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPEN INTOXICANTS IN MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Kahl, Zachary Thomas	Male	1996	25	10/9/2021		FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT - TAKES AND DRIVES PROBATION VIOLATION
Kaquatosh, Gary Michael	Male	1976	44	10/12/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Kuruz, Brentt Gary	Male	1991	29	10/8/2021	10/18/2021	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

Larson, Kelly Marie	Female	1969	52	10/5/2021		NON-REGISTRATION OF VEHICLE OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC SPEED ZONES - EXCEEDING POSTED LIMITS (11- 15MPH)
Metoxen, Donavann Michael	Male	1991	29	10/7/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY PROBATION VIOLATION
Myers, Denise Lyn	Female	1974	47	10/5/2021	12/3/2021	FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
Nichols, Curtis Allan	Male	1989	32	10/8/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Paullin, Lisa Mae	Female	1975	46	10/8/2021	12/29/2021	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Schleiss, Gary Jerome	Male	1981	39	10/6/2021		POSSESS ILLEGALY OBTAINED PRESCRIPTION POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS POSSESSION OF THC
Shoemaker, Gerald Matthew	Male	1980	41	10/9/2021		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE AFTER REVOCATION/SUSPENSION OF REGISTRATION OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE PROBATION VIOLATION
Sorensen, Camnren Sawyer	Male	1992	28	10/8/2021		PAROLE VIOLATION
Thomsen, Courtney May Louise	Female	1996	25	10/9/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY Drug Paraphernalia Possession of Marijuana
Wojciechowski, Eric James	Male	1989	32	10/5/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Zelinski, Samantha M	Female	1970	51	10/8/2021		OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT - TAKES AND DRIVES POSSESSION OF HALLUCINOGENIC AND STIMULANT DRUGS
Bookings in the Last 7 Days						

Total: 25

Female: 12 Male:

13